DESCRIPTION

CITY OF LA VERNIA

COST FOR SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE

October 1, 2023, through September 30th, 2024

CURRENT FEE

REVISION

10 miles
11 miles
12 miles
13 miles
14 miles
15 miles
16 miles
17 miles
18 miles
19 miles

20 miles

Disregard Stop Sign
Ran Red Light
No Driver’s License

Expired Driver’s

License

$204.00
$211.00
$218.00
$225.00
$232.00
$239.00
$246.00
$253.00
$260.00
$267.00

$274.00

$259.00
$259.00
$231.00

$181.00

Expired Registration $181.00

Driving while License $331.00

Invalid/Suspended

Up
Up
Up
Up
Up
Up
Up
Up
Up
Up

Up

Up
Up
Same

Up

Up

Same

$230.00
$240.00
$250.00
$260.00
$270.00
$280.00
$290.00
$300.00
$310.00
$320.00

$330.00

$275.00
$275.00
$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

$331.00



No Insurance $331.00
No Seat Belt $184.00
Disregarding Official $259.00
Traffic Control Device

Use of Portable $284.00
Communication

Device with Driving

Use of Wireless $334.00
Communication Device

in School Zone

Passing a School $681.00

Bus w/ Red Lights

Defensive Driving  Court Cost+ $10.00
Course Request

Deferred Judication Cost+ $50.00
Ticket

Warrant of Arrest  $50.00

Violate Promise $331.00

to Appear

Up
Same

Up

Same

Same

Up

Same

Up

Same

Same

15t Of. $400 2" Of. $500
$184.00

$275

$284.00

$334.00

$834.00

Court Cost+ $10.00

Ticket Cost + $75.00

$50.00

$331.00












