## **CITY OF LA VERNIA**

## COST FOR SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE

October 1, 2023, through September 30th, 2024

DESCRIPTION	CURRENT FEE	REVISION	Fee	
10 miles	\$204.00	Up	\$230.00	
11 miles	\$211.00	Up	\$240.00	
12 miles	\$218.00	Up	\$250.00	
13 miles	\$225.00	Up	\$260.00	
14 miles	\$232.00	Up	\$270.00	
15 miles	\$239.00	Up	\$280.00	
16 miles	\$246.00	Up	\$290.00	
17 miles	\$253.00	Up	\$300.00	
18 miles	\$260.00	Up	\$310.00	
19 miles	\$267.00	Up	\$320.00	
20 miles	\$274.00	Up	\$330.00	
Disregard Stop Sign	\$259.00	Up	\$275.00	
		_		
Ran Red Light	\$259.00	Up	\$275.00	
No Driver's License	\$231.00	Same	\$231.00	
Expired Driver's	\$181.00	Up	\$231.00	
License				
Expired Registration	\$181.00	Up	\$231.00	
Driving while Licens	e \$331.00	Same	\$331.00	
Invalid/Suspended				

No Insurance	\$331.00	Up	1st Of. \$400 2nd Of. \$500
No Seat Belt	\$184.00	Same	\$184.00
Disregarding Official	\$259.00	Up	\$275
Traffic Control Device	ee		
Use of Portable	\$284.00	Same	\$284.00
Communication			
Device with Driving			
Use of Wireless	\$334.00	Same	\$334.00
Communication Devi	ce		
in School Zone			
Passing a School	\$681.00	Up	\$834.00
Bus w/ Red Lights			
Defensive Driving	Court Cost+ \$10.00	Same	Court Cost+ \$10.00
Course Request			
Deferred Judication (	Cost+ \$50.00	Up	Ticket Cost + \$75.00
Ticket			
Warrant of Arrest	\$50.00	Same	\$50.00
Violate Promise	\$331.00	Same	\$331.00
to Appear			